
Legacy (Generation C) Models for 
AWEF-EXEMPT APPLICATIONS

Generation D Models for 
AWEF-COMPLIANT 

APPLICATIONS

Unit Model # Compressor 
Model #

Available 
until Unit Model #

BEHA015H7-H**C CR18K6E OBSOLETE n/a
BEHA020H7-H**C CR24K6E OBSOLETE n/a
BEHA025H7-H**C CR32K6E OBSOLETE n/a
BEHA029H7-H**C CR38K6E OBSOLETE n/a
BEHA030H7-H**C CR38K6E OBSOLETE n/a
BEHA035H7-H**C CR42K6E OBSOLETE n/a
BEHA040H7-H**C CR53KQE OBSOLETE n/a
BEHA050H7-H**C CRNQ-050E OBSOLETE n/a
BEHA006M8-H**C RST45C1E †  July 2020 BEHA006M8-H**D
BEHA008M8-H**C RST55C1E †  July 2020 n/a
BEHA009M8-H**C RST64C1E  July 2020 n/a
BEHA010M8-H**C RST70C1E  July 2020 n/a
BEHA011M8-H**C RST80C1E   July 2020 n/a
BEHA013M8-H**C RST97C1E   July 2020 n/a
BEHA015M8-H**C CS10K6E OBSOLETE n/a
BEHA020M8-H**C CS12K6E OBSOLETE n/a
BEHA025M8-H**C CS14K6E OBSOLETE n/a
BEHA029M8-H**C CS18K6E OBSOLETE n/a
BEHA030M8-H**C CS18K6E OBSOLETE n/a
BEHA035M8-H**C CS20K6E OBSOLETE n/a
BEHA006L6-H**C RFT22C1E †   July 2020 n/a
BEHA008L6-H**C RFT26C1E †   July 2020 n/a
BEHA010L6-H**C CF04K6E   July 2020 n/a
BEHA015L6-H**C CF06K6E   July 2020 n/a
BEHA020L6-H**C CF06K6E   July 2020 n/a
BEHA025L6-H**C CF09K6E   July 2020 n/a
BEHA030L6-H**C CF12K6E   July 2020 n/a

Legacy (Generation C) Models for 
AWEF-EXEMPT APPLICATIONS

Generation D Models for 
AWEF-COMPLIANT 

APPLICATIONS

Unit Model # Compressor 
Model #

Available 
until Unit Model #

BEZA007H8-H**C ZB06KAE OBSOLETE BEZA007H8-H**D
BEZA008H8-H**C ZB07KAE OBSOLETE BEZA008H8-H**D
BEZA009H8-H**C ZB08KAE OBSOLETE BEZA009H8-H**D
BEZA010H8-H**C ZS09KAE OBSOLETE BEZA010H8-H**D
BEZA011H8-H**C ZS11KAE OBSOLETE BEZA011H8-H**D
BEZA015H8-H**C ZS13KAE OBSOLETE BEZA015H8-H**D
BEZA020H8-H**C ZS15KAE OBSOLETE BEZA020H8-H**D
BEZA025H8-H**C ZS19KAE OBSOLETE BEZA025H8-H**D
BEZA030H8-H**C ZS21KAE OBSOLETE BEZA030H8-H**D
BEZA035H8-H**C ZS26KAE OBSOLETE BEZA035H8-H**D
BEZA040H8-H**C ZS29KAE OBSOLETE BEZA040H8-H**D
BEZA045H8-H**C ZS33KAE OBSOLETE BEZA045H8-H**D
BEZA050H8-H**C ZB38KCE OBSOLETE BEZA050H8-H**D
BEZA060H8-H**C ZB45KCE OBSOLETE BEZA060H8-H**D
BEZA061H8-H**C ZB48KCE OBSOLETE BEZA061H8-H**D
BEZA070H8-H**C ZB57KCE OBSOLETE BEZA070H8-H**D
BEZA076H8-H**C ZB66K5E OBSOLETE BEZA076H8-H**D
BEZA085H8-H**C ZB76K5E OBSOLETE BEZA085H8-H**D
BEZA110H8-H**C ZB95K5E OBSOLETE BEZA110H8-H**D
BEZA150H8-H**C ZB114K5E OBSOLETE BEZA150H8-H**D
BEZA008L8-H**C ZF03KAE   July 2020 BEZA008L8-H**D
BEZA010L8-H**C ZF04KAE   July 2020 BEZA010L8-H**D
BEZA015L8-H**C ZF05KAE   July 2020 BEZA015L8-H**D
BEZA020L8-H**C ZF07KAE   July 2020 BEZA020L8-H**D
BEZA025L8-H**C ZF08K4E   July 2020 BEZA025L8-H**D
BEZA030L8-H**C ZF09K4E   July 2020 BEZA030L8-H**D
BEZA035L8-H**C ZF11K4E   July 2020 BEZA035L8-H**D
BEZA045L8-H**C ZF13K4E   July 2020 BEZA045L8-H**D
BEZA055L8-H**C ZF15K4E   July 2020 BEZA055L8-H**D
BEZA060L8-H**C ZF18K4E   July 2020 BEZA060L8-H**D
BEZA075L8-H**C ZF25K4E   July 2020 BEZA075L8-H**D
BEZA085L8-H**C ZF28K4E   July 2020 BEZA085L8-H**D
BEZA100L8-H**C ZF34K5E   July 2020 BEZA100L8-H**D
BEZA130L8-H**C ZF41K5E   July 2020 BEZA130L8-H**D
BEZA150L8-H**C ZF49K5E   July 2020 BEZA150L8-H**D
BEZA170L8-H**C ZF54K5E-TFC   July 2020 BEZA170L8-H**D

Legacy (Generation C) Models for 
AWEF-EXEMPT APPLICATIONS

Generation D Models for 
AWEF-COMPLIANT 

APPLICATIONS

Unit Model # Compressor 
Model #

Available 
until Unit Model #

BESA011M6-H**C KARB-010E  July 2020 n/a
BESA020M6-H**C KAKA-020E  July 2020 n/a
BESA021M6-H**C ERCA-021E  July 2020 n/a
BESA030M6-H**C ERFA-031E  July 2020 n/a
BESA050H8-H**C 2DC3R53KE OBSOLETE BESA050H8-H**D
BESA051H8-H**C 2DD3R63KE OBSOLETE BESA051H8-H**D
BESA075H8-H**C 2DL3R78KE OBSOLETE BESA075H8-H**D
BESA077H8-H**C 2DA3R89KE OBSOLETE BESA077H8-H**D
BESA080H8-H**C 3DA3R10ME OBSOLETE BESA080H8-H**D
BESA100H8-H**C 3DB3R12ME OBSOLETE BESA100H8-H**D
BESA120H8-H**C 3DF3R15ME OBSOLETE BESA120H8-H**D
BESA150H8-H**C 3DS3R17ME OBSOLETE BESA150H8-H**D
BESA200H8-H**C 4DANR18ME OBSOLETE BESA200H8-H**D
BESA015L6-H**C KALB-015E  July 2020 n/a
BESA020L6-H**C EADB-021E  July 2020 n/a
BESA021L6-H**C EAVB-021E  July 2020 n/a
BESA030L6-H**C LAHA-032E  July 2020 n/a
BESA035L8-H**C 2DF3F16KE  July 2020 BESA035L8-H**D
BESA040L8-H**C 2DL3F20KE  July 2020 BESA040L8-H**D
BESA060L8-H**C 2DB3F25KE  July 2020 BESA060L8-H**D
BESA061L8-H**C 3DA3F28KE  July 2020 BESA061L8-H**D
BESA075L8-H**C 3DB3F33KE  July 2020 BESA075L8-H**D
BESA090L8-H**C 3DF3F40KE  July 2020 BESA090L8-H**D
BESA100L8-H**C 3DS3F46KE  July 2020 BESA100L8-H**D
BESA120L8-H**C 4DANF47KE  July 2020 BESA120L8-H**D
BESA130L8-H**C 4DBNF54KE  July 2020 BESA130L8-H**D
BESA150L8-H**C 4DHNF63KE  July 2020 BESA150L8-H**D
BESA220L8-H**C 4DJNF76KE  July 2020 BESA220L8-H**D

BEZ - SCROLL CONDENSING UNITSBEH - HERMETIC CONDENSING UNITS BES - SEMI-HERMETIC CONDENSING UNITS

† - 115V units no longer available ** - Insert voltage code 

** - Insert voltage code 

** - Insert voltage code 

C-GENERATION vs. GENERATION-D CONDENSING UNITS - CROSS REFERENCE

web: www.b-rp.ca/beh
email: smcu@b-rp.ca

call: 1-844-893-3222 x521

web: www.b-rp.ca/bez
email: smcu@b-rp.ca

call: 1-844-893-3222 x521

web: www.b-rp.ca/bes
email: smcu@b-rp.ca

call: 1-844-893-3222 x521

12/19/22

AWEF Questions?
Check out our FAQ at:

www.b-rp.ca/awef-faq

®



Legacy (Generation C) Models for 
AWEF-EXEMPT APPLICATIONS

Generation D Models for 
AWEF-COMPLIANT 

APPLICATIONS

Unit Model # Compressor 
Model #

Available 
until

BTU @ 
95/25°F Unit Model # BTU @ 

95/25°F
BEHA015H7-H**C CR18K6E OBSOLETE 12200 BEZA010H8 13500
BEHA020H7-H**C CR24K6E OBSOLETE 15300 BEZA015H8 15200
BEHA025H7-H**C CR32K6E OBSOLETE 21000 BEZA025H8 20600
BEHA029H7-H**C CR38K6E OBSOLETE 22100 BEZA025H8 20600
BEHA030H7-H**C CR38K6E OBSOLETE 24300 BEZA030H8 28200
BEHA035H7-H**C CR42K6E OBSOLETE 26400 BEZA030H8 28200
BEHA040H7-H**C CR53KQE OBSOLETE 32800 BEZA040H8 34300
BEHA050H7-H**C CRNQ-050E OBSOLETE 41900 BEZA050H8 43300
BEHA008M8-H**C RST55C1E †  July 2020 6850 BEZA007H8 6930
BEHA009M8-H**C RST64C1E  July 2020 8220 BEZA008H8 8300
BEHA010M8-H**C RST70C1E  July 2020 8890 BEZA009H8 9500
BEHA011M8-H**C RST80C1E   July 2020 10200 BEZA010H8 11400
BEHA013M8-H**C RST97C1E   July 2020 12000 BEZA011H8 13500
BEHA025L6-H**C CF09K6E July 2020 12500 BEZA030L8 12900
BEHA030L6-H**C CF12K6E July 2020 15200 BEZA035L8 15300

Legacy (Generation C) Models for 
AWEF-EXEMPT APPLICATIONS

Generation D Models for 
AWEF-COMPLIANT 

APPLICATIONS

Unit Model # Compressor 
Model #

Available 
until

BTU @ 
95/25°F Unit Model # BTU @ 

95/25°F
BESA011M6-H**C KARB-010E  July 2020 9700 M8 R404 BEZA009H8 10200
BESA020M6-H**C KAKA-020E  July 2020 14900 M8 BEZA015H8 14800
BESA021M6-H**C ERCA-021E  July 2020 17600 M8 BEZA020H8 17400
BESA030M6-H**C ERFA-031E  July 2020 26700 M8 BEZA030H8 29500
BESA015L6-H**C KALB-015E  July 2020 6480 BEZA015L8 6030
BESA020L6-H**C EADB-021E  July 2020 8680 BEZA020L8 8750
BESA021L6-H**C EAVB-021E  July 2020 10900 BEZA025L8 11300
BESA030L6-H**C LAHA-032E  July 2020 16600 BEZA035L8 15300
BESA015L8-H**C KALB-015E July 2020 8960 BEZA020L8 9190
BESA020L8-H**C EADB-021E July 2020 10100 BEZA025L8 11600
BESA021L8-H**C EAVB-021E July 2020 11400 BEZA025L8 11600
BESA030L8-H**C LAHA-032E July 2020 18630 BEZA045L8 18900

BEH - HERMETIC CONDENSING UNITS BES - SEMI-HERMETIC CONDENSING UNITS

† - 115V units no longer available ** - Insert voltage code 

** - Insert voltage code 

POTENTIAL GENERATION-D SCROLL REPLACEMENTS 
FOR OBSOLETE C-GENERATION HERMETIC / SEMI-HERMETIC CONDENSING UNITS 

web: www.b-rp.ca/beh
email: smcu@b-rp.ca

call: 1-844-893-3222 x521

web: www.b-rp.ca/bes
email: smcu@b-rp.ca

call: 1-844-893-3222 x521

12/19/22

AWEF Questions?
Check out our FAQ at:

www.b-rp.ca/awef-faq

®


